Connectivity
A-Size Powerfast®
Your Global Automation Partner
A Global Leader in
Industrial Automation
Turck’s sensors, connectivity, and fieldbus technology products are built to be
the best. As one of the most prominent sensor manufacturers in the world, we
even back our sensors with a lifetime warranty. Turck works by bringing rugged

Hardware choices Nickel Plated Brass
316 Stainless Steel Passivated
Part Number Key
Find the part number key on pg 22
Installation Guide
Cable Installation Guide
for Power and Control Cables
Technical Information
Ingress Protection
A Guide to IP and NEMA Type Ratings
Technical Information
Changes to NFPA 79
Technical Information
Interpreting to NFPA 79
5  Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 763 553-7300 | F +1 763 509-7709 | www.turck.us
We reserve the right to make technical alterations without prior notice.
Cable Properties
Cable Approvals
UL: TC-ER, ITC-ER, PLTC-ER, Direct Burial
CSA: CIC/TC
Cable Temperature Rating -40 °C to +90 °C
Cable Features
Sunlight resistant
Oil resistant
Connector
Style Product Details Gender Orientation Part Number Wiring Contact Assignment
Standard
3 x 14 AWG
Cable #RF51671
21 amps
600 VAC
Male Straight RSM 34-*M
1. GN/YE
2. BK
3. WH
Female Straight RKM 34-*M
Male, Female Threads Straight RYM 34-*M
Male/Female Straight/Straight RSM RKM 34-*M
Male, Female Threads/Female Straight/Straight RYM RKM 34-*M
Alternate
Keyway
3 x 14 AWG
Cable #RF51671
21 amps
600 VAC
Male Straight RSM 34P-*M
1. GN/YE
2. BK
3. WH
Female Straight RKM 34P-*M
Male/Female Straight/Straight RSM RKM 34P-*M
Standard
4 x 14 AWG
Cable #RF51672
18 amps
600 VAC
Male Straight RKM 44-*M
1. BK
2. WH
3. RD
4. GN/YE
Female Straight RSM 44-*M
Male/Female Straight/Straight RSM RKM 44-*M
Alternate
Keyway
4 x 14 AWG
Cable #RF51672
18 amps
600 VAC